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Asked by ELIZABETH LEE MLA: Toaskthe ACT Insurance Authority

In relation to: Consultant and Contractor Costs

1. How many tenders were awarded by the ACT Insurance Authority in the financial years:

o 0 T o

e.

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18

2. Ofthose, how many were awardedto an entity that was not the preferred tenderer for each
financial year:

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18

3. Please provide the tender evaluation reports and delegate’s recommendations for each of
the cases identified in the answers to question 2.

4. For all procurements enteredinto with an exemption in financial year 2020-21, please
provide:

d.

b.
C.
d

The vendor

The contract title
The estimatedvalue
The final value

CHRISSTEEL MLA: The answer to the Member’s question is as follows:—

1. Basedon the dataavailable in the ACT Government Contracts Register for goods, services
and works contracts with a value of $25,000 or more, the following total number of
contracts were awarded by the ACT Insurance Authority:

Year

Tenders awarded

a.

2021-22 1




b. 2020-21 2

c. 2019-20 Nil
d. 2018-19 2
e. 2017-18 1

2. The Authority selected the preferredtenderer for all tenders listed in question 1.

Not applicable.

4. The Authority did not enter into any procurements with an exemption in the financial year
2020-21.
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