

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

FOR THE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

OON No. 14

STANDING COMMITTEE ON ECONOMY AND GENDER AND ECONOMIC EQUALITY Ms Leanne Castley MLA (Chair), Ms Suzanne Orr MLA (Deputy Chair), Mr Johnathan Davis MLA

Inquiry into Annual and Financial Reports 2020-2021 ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Asked by ELIZABETH LEE MLA: To ask the ACT Insurance Authority

In relation to: Consultant and Contractor Costs

- 1. How many tenders were awarded by the ACT Insurance Authority in the financial years:
 - a. 2021-22
 - b. 2020-21
 - c. 2019-20
 - d. 2018-19
 - e. 2017-18
- 2. Of those, how many were awarded to an entity that was not the preferred tenderer for each financial year:
 - a. 2021-22
 - b. 2020-21
 - c. 2019-20
 - d. 2018-19
 - e. 2017-18
- 3. Please provide the tender evaluation reports and delegate's recommendations for each of the cases identified in the answers to question 2.
- 4. For all procurements entered into with an exemption in financial year 2020-21, please provide:
 - a. The vendor
 - b. The contract title
 - c. The estimated value
 - d. The final value

CHRIS STEEL MLA: The answer to the Member's question is as follows:-

1. Based on the data available in the ACT Government Contracts Register for goods, services and works contracts with a value of \$25,000 or more, the following total number of contracts were awarded by the ACT Insurance Authority:

Year	Tenders awarded
a. 2021-22	1

b. 2020-21	2
c. 2019-20	Nil
d. 2018-19	2
e. 2017-18	1

- 2. The Authority selected the preferred tenderer for all tenders listed in question 1.
- 3. Not applicable.
- 4. The Authority did not enter into any procurements with an exemption in the financial year 2020-21.

Approved for	circulation to t	he Standing	Committee on	Economy	/ and Gende	er Equality
				/		

Signature:

By the Special Minister of State, Chris Steel MLA

Date: 25/3/22